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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recc

101206106

.hereof.

1. Name of conveying parfyfies): ~ -~ ~ "'’ g
AEG Schneider Automation Inc. /p - ]L N 7’?
[] individual [] Association

[] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership
Xl Corporation-State
[] Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[] Assignment ] Merger
] Security Agreement ] Change of Name
X other Corrective Assignment

Reel [Frame . 1850|0133

2.

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Schneider Automation Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: One High Street

City: N.Andover State: MA  Zip: 01845

Individual(s) citizenship

Association

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Corporation-State  Delaware

OXOOOO

Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached [ Yes I No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Execution Date:  August 1, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Oyes [XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s)
See Exhibit “A” attached hereto. See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.
Additional numbers attached? Yes []No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6.  Total number of applications and trademarks 31
concerning documents should be mailed: Involved:
Name: Square D Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41) ............... $ 790.00
Internal Address:  Executive Plaza [J Enclosed
[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road 8. Deposit account number:
19-3875
City: Palatine  State: _IL Zip: } 60067 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0/29/1939 DNGUYEN 00000012 193875 74423264
1481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
L;480 750,00 CH

7

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a

WJ{/ p:;;/w /

} correct and any attached copy is a true

_October 3B, 1999

Michael J. Femal

Name of Person Signing

Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

[ 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Docket No.

TM-0439
TM-0423
TM-0458
TM-0424
TM-0428
TM-0420
TM-0435
TM-0429
TM-0433
TM-0440
TM-0425
TM-0450
TM-0430
TM-0431

TM-0422
TM-0432
TM-0426
TM-0427
TM-0434
TM-0436
TM-0472

TM-0437
TM-0438
TM-0441
TM-0442
TM-0443
TM-0444
TM-0445
TM-0419

TM-0448
TM-0447

Mark Name
234LINK
284
384
484
584
BACK FACTORY
CELLLINK
COMPUTROL
GRAPHIC M
IO/NET
MODBUS
MODBUS I
MODCONNECT

MODCONNECT AND

DESIGN
MODICON
MODSOFT
P180

P190
PASSPORT
SIMCON

SMARTMACHINE
SUITE

SY/GATE
SY/LINK
SY/MATE
SY/MATIC
SY/MAX
SY/NET
SYNVIEW

TRANSPARENT
FACTORY

UNICELL PC
UNICELL XM

EXHIBIT A

Application

Number
74/423264
112642
73/088305
192923
290577
75/345310
73/748376
71/667075
74/299671
74/419869
331239
715365
74/165372
74/165260

368176
73/803048
290582
290579
74/423410
74/388902

642563
728047
671034
74/032457
195644
431234
74/419862
75/327491

74/141259
74/141413

Application

Date
08/09/93
01/17/77
05/24/76
11/13/78
12/22/80
08/22/97
08/25/88
05/26/54
07/31/92
08/02/93
10/05/81
03/07/88
05/10/91
05/10/91

08/17/70
05/30/89
12/22/80
12/22/80
08/09/93
05/06/93
02/11/98

02/02/87
05/12/88
07/08/87
02/26/90
12/04/78
06/20/83
08/02/93
07/21/97

02/22/91
02/22/91

Registration

Registration

Number Date
1862339 11/15/94
1093129 06/13/78
1080839 01/03/78
1145685 01/13/81
1205228 08/17/82
1568037 11/28/89
608292 07/05/55
1775035 06/08/93
1863559 11/22/94
1241871 06/14/83
1506958 10/04/88
1732588 11/17/92
1727179 10/27/92
019354 08/31/71
1578773 01/23/90
1198544 06/22/82
1196706 06/01/82
1921560 09/26/95
1819798 02/08/94
1455082 09/01/87
1514484 11/29/88
1490892 06/07/88
1630679 01/08/91
1174885 10/27/81
1320394 02/19/85
1844228 07/12/94
1721496 10/06/92
1778294 06/22/93
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To the Honorable Commis§ibhigrdfPate. ) IUUBO 99/ ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying pdﬂﬂyﬁggﬂ 6 M G 12 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Schneider Automation Ik’ R/ F | HANCE Name: Schneider Automation Inc.
[J Individual [] Association Internal Address:
[0 General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Street Address: One High Street
[] Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No City: N. Andover State: MA Zip: 01845
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Individual(s) citizenship
‘ [] Association
O Aswgnment ] Merger [] General Partnership
[[] Security Agreement B4 Change of Name [] Limited Partnership
[J Other Corporation-State  Delaware
[] other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached  [] Yes [ No
. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: _August 1, 1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [JYes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s)
See Exhibit “A” attached hereto. See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.
Additional numbers attached? !Z] Yes []No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6.  Total number of applications and trademarks 31
concerning documents should be mailed: Involved:
Name: Square D Company 7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41) ..o $ 790.00
Internal Address:  Executive Plaza [J Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road 8. Deposit account number:

19-3875

City: Palatine  State: IL Zip: 60067 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000202 133873 74423264 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

F FL2481 30.00 CHA

2 FC:482 Statemeit R Bignature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the

copy of the original document. - M w
’%x/t ﬂ February 10, 1999

foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Michael J. Femal '
Name of Person Signing Slgnatur(é/L Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: I 7 I

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
ents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK
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Docket No.

TM-0439
TM-0423
TM-0458
TM-0424
TM-0428
TM-0420
TM-0435
TM-0429
TM-0433
TM-0440
TM-0425
TM-0450
TM-0430
TM-0431

TM-0422
TM-0432
TM-0426
TM-0427
TM-0434
TM-0436
TM-0472

TM-0437
TM-0438
TM-0441
TM-0442
TM-0443
TM-0444
TM-0445
TM-0419

TM-0448
TM-0447

Mark Name
234LINK
284
384
484
584
BACK FACTORY
CELLLINK
COMPUTROL
GRAPHIC M
IO/NET
MODBUS
MODBUS I
MODCONNECT

MODCONNECT AND
DESIGN

MODICON
MODSOFT
P180

P190
PASSPORT
SIMCON

SMARTMACHINE
SUITE

SY/GATE
SY/LINK
SY/MATE
SY/MATIC
SY/MAX
SY/NET
SYNIEW

TRANSPARENT
FACTORY

UNICELL PC
UNICELL XM

EXHIBIT A

Application

Number
74/423264
112642
73/088305
192923
290577
75/345310
73/748376
71/667075
74/299671
74/419869
331239
715365
74/165372
74/165260

368176
73/803048
290582
290579
741423410
74/388902

642563
728047
671034
74/032457
195644
431234
74/419862
751327491

74/141259
74/141413

Application

Date
08/09/93
01/17/77
05/24/76
11/13/78
12/22/80
08/22/97
08/25/88
05/26/54
07/31/92
08/02/93
10/05/81
03/07/88
05/10/91
05/10/91

08/17/70
05/30/89
12/22/80
12/22/80
08/09/93
05/06/93
02/11/98

02/02/87
05/12/88
07/08/87
02/26/90
12/04/78
06/20/83
08/02/93
07121197

02/22/91
02/22/91

Registration

Registration

Number Date

1862339 11/15/94
1093129 06/13/78
1080839 01/03/78
1145685 01/13/81
1205228 08/17/82
1568037 11/28/89
608292 07/05/55
1775035 06/08/93
1863559 11/22/94
1241871 06/14/83
1506958 10/04/88
1732588 11/17/92
1727179 10/27/92
919354 08/31/71
1578773 01/23/90
1198544 06/22/82
1196706 06/01/82
1921560 09/26/95
1819798 02/08/94
1455082 09/01/87
1514484 11/29/88
1490892 06/07/88
1630679 01/08/91
1174885 10/27/81
1320394 02/19/85
1844228 07/12/94
1721496 10/06/92
1778294 06/22/93
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PAGE
State of Delaware '

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "“AEG SCHNEIDER
AUTOMATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AEG SCHNEIDER
AUTOMATION, INC." TO "“SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1996, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

it !

dward |. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2360475 8100 8189428
DATE:
960330387 11-13-96
TRADEMARK
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CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENTY
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
oF
AEG SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION, INC.

{Pursuant to Section 242 of the
General Corporation Law of the
State of Delaware)

AEG Schreider Autormation, Inc., 3 corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of
Delawars (ihe "Corporation”}, doss hereby cartity and sef forih as follows:

FIRST: The amendment o the Corporation's Cartificats of incorporation st forth below was unanimously approved by
written consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors, approved by writien consent of the sole stockhoider of the

Corporation and duly adopted n accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State
of Delaware.

SECOND: Articie FIRST of the Centificate of Incorporation of the Coporation is hergdy amended {o read in its entirety as
1ollows:

The name of the Corporation, Schnsider Automation inc. (the "Corporation”).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AEG Schreider Aylormation, Inc. has caused this Certificate ol Amengmant to be signed ard
atiestad by its duly authorized officers this j_‘gan

ofk#a_‘,'wse.

AEG Schneider Automation, int.

By: p’/, ' ’ [ 2
Phillip G. Macy, Vice Prays

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF OWNER’S NAME DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202

Attn: Box Program Control Division

Sir:

Please take notice that AEG Schneider Automation, Inc., the registered owner of the
trademarks listed below, has recently changed its name to Schneider Automation Inc.

Please accept the enclosed copy of the Certified Copy of the Certificate of
Amendment as proof of the change in the owner’s name from AEG Schneider Automation,
Inc. to Schneider Automation Inc. Additionally, please perform a global change of name

search to reflect the registered owner as Schneider Automation Inc. for these marks.

Application Application Registration Registration

Docket No. Mark Name Number Date Number Date
TM-0439 234LINK 741423264 08/09/93 1862339 11/15/94
TM-0423 284 112642 0117177 1093129 06/13/78
TM-0458 384 73/088305 05/24/76 1080839 01/03/78
TM-0424 484 192923 11/13/78 1145685 01/13/81
TM-0428 584 290577 12/22/80 1205228 08/17/82
TM-0420 BACK FACTORY 75/345310 08/22/97

TM-0435 CELLLINK 73/748376 08/25/88 1568037 11/28/89
TM-0429 COMPUTROL 71/667075 05/26/54 608292 07/05/55
TM-0433 GRAPHIC M 74/299671 07/31/92 1775035 06/08/93
TM-0440 IO/NET 74/419869 08/02/93 1863559 11/22/94
TM-0425 MODBUS 331239 10/05/81 1241871 06/14/83
TM-0450 MODBUS i 715365 03/07/88 1506958 10/04/88
TM-0430 MODCONNECT 74/165372 05/10/91 1732588 11/17/92
TM-0431 MODCONNECT AND 74/165260 05/10/91 1727179 10/27/92

DESIGN
TM-0422 MODICON 368176 08/17/70 919354 08/31/71
TRADEMARK
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Application Application Registration Registration
Docket No. Mark Name Number Date Number Date
TM-0432 MODSOFT 73/803048 05/30/89 1578773 01/23/90
TM-0426 P180 290582 12/22/80 1198544 06/22/82
TM-0427 P10 290579 12/22/80 1196706 06/01/82
TM-0434 PASSPORT 74/423410 08/09/93 1921560 09/26/95
TM-0436 SIMCON 74/388902 05/06/93 1819798 02/08/94
TM-0472 SMARTMACHINE 02/11/98
SUITE
TM-0437 SY/GATE 642563 02/02/87 1455082 09/01/87
TM-0438 SY/LINK 728047 05/12/88 1514484 11/29/88
TM-0441 SY/MATE 671034 07/08/87 1490892 06/07/88
TM-0442 SY/MATIC 74/032457 02/26/90 1630679 01/08/91
TM-0443 SY/MAX 195644 12/04/78 1174885 10/27/81
TM-0444 SY/NET 431234 06/20/83 1320394 02/19/85
TM-0445 SY/NIEW 74/419862 08/02/93 1844228 07/12/94
TM-0419  TRANSPARENT 75/327491 07/21/97
FACTORY

TM-0448 UNICELL PC 74/141259 02/22/91 1721496 10/06/92
TM-0447 UNICELL XM 74/141413 02/22/91 1778294 06/22/93

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be due concerning this

change of the owner’s name document to Account No. 19-3875.

Respectfully submitted,

) =i

Michael J. Femal
Reg. No. 27,784

Schneider Automation Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF MAIUNG (37 CFR 1.8a)
c/o Square D Company

Executive Plaza | hersby centlly that this peper {(slong with any
Palatine, IL 60067 geper relerred bnmm s:u mpmﬁ
Telephone: (847) 925-3452 w’ the dale shown below with sufficient

Date: ozl/ / U/ (7,9
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RECORDED: 10/26/1999



