(Rev. 6-93) Corrective	RECORDATION FO	JKM	CO/	01 - (03-2	000		OMMERCE
China Con C	TRADEMA	\RK	sc IIII					mark Office
Tab settings⇔⇔⊽		41 X1 X					7	
To the Honorable Commissioner		: Please	e recc	101	2061	06		reof.
Name of conveying party(ies		2.	Name and ad	dress o	of recei	ving party(ies		
AEG Schneider Automation In	ic. 10-26-99	1	Name: Sch	neider	r Autom	ation Inc.		
☐ Individual ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	Association Limited Partnership		Internal Addre	ess: _	<u></u>		<u>.</u>	
Corporation-State Other	voa i armereriih	;	Street Addres	s: _	One H	gh Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in	es) attached? Yes No	,	City: N. And	lover	State	: <u>MA</u>	Zip:	01845
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Individua		izenship)		
Assignment	☐ Merger		General I		rship			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	į	Limited P	artners	ship _			
Other Corrective As	signment	1	⊠ Corporati □ Other	ion-Sta	ate D	elaware		
Reel/Frame: 1854	10733			domi-il-		Inited Ct-1		
• • •	_		f assignee is not epresentative de				i domestic No	
Execution Date: August 1, 19	96		Designations mu				assignme	nt)
Execution Date: August 1, 19	30		Additional name(s	s) & add	ress(es)	attached? [☐ Yes [⊻J No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s): N/A							
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)	E	3. Trademark	No.(s))			
See Exhibit "A" attached	hereto. Additional numbers a		See Exhibit "A '⊠ Yes [\" attac] No	hed he	reto.		
5. Name and address of party to concerning documents should			Total number of nvolved:	of appl	lications	and tradem	arks	31
Name: Square D Compan	y	7.	Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.	41)	*********	\$ 79	0.00
Internal Address: Executive	e Plaza	[Enclosed	1				
				ed to be	e charg	ed to deposit	accoun	t
Street Address: 1415 S. Ro	oselle Road	8. [Deposit accou	ınt num	nber:			
			19-3875					
City: Palatine State: IL 0/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000012 193875 74	Zip: 60067		(Attach duplicate	e copy o	of this pag	e if paying by d	eposit acc	count)
L FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE					
FC:482 750.00 CH								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. • / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /								
Michael J. Femal	muchan	00	Herry	1/			<u>er 38, 19</u>	99
Name of Person Signing	_	ignature			7		Date	
Total number of pages including	ig cover sheet, attachments	, and de	ocument:	L_				

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Mark Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TM-0439	234LINK	74/423264	08/09/93	1862339	11/15/94
TM-0423	284	112642	01/17/77	1093129	06/13/78
TM-0458	384	73/088305	05/24/76	1080839	01/03/78
TM-0424	484	192923	11/13/78	1145685	01/13/81
TM-0428	584	290577	12/22/80	1205228	08/17/82
TM-0420	BACK FACTORY	75/345310	08/22/97		
TM-0435	CELLLINK	73/748376	08/25/88	1568037	11/28/89
TM-0429	COMPUTROL	71/667075	05/26/54	608292	07/05/55
TM-0433	GRAPHIC M	74/299671	07/31/92	1775035	06/08/93
TM-0440	IO/NET	74/419869	08/02/93	1863559	11/22/94
TM-0425	MODBUS	331239	10/05/81	1241871	06/14/83
TM-0450	MODBUS II	715365	03/07/88	1506958	10/04/88
TM-0430	MODCONNECT	74/165372	05/10/91	1732588	11/17/92
TM-0431	MODCONNECT AND DESIGN	74/165260	05/10/91	1727179	10/27/92
TM-0422	MODICON	368176	08/17/70	919354	08/31/71
TM-0432	MODSOFT	73/803048	05/30/89	1578773	01/23/90
TM-0426	P180	290582	12/22/80	1198544	06/22/82
TM-0427	P190	290579	12/22/80	1196706	06/01/82
TM-0434	PASSPORT	74/423410	08/09/93	1921560	09/26/95
TM-0436	SIMCON	74/388902	05/06/93	1819798	02/08/94
TM-0472	SMARTMACHINE SUITE		02/11/98		
TM-0437	SY/GATE	642563	02/02/87	1455082	09/01/87
TM-0438	SY/LINK	728047	05/12/88	1514484	11/29/88
TM-0441	SY/MATE	671034	07/08/87	1490892	06/07/88
TM-0442	SY/MATIC	74/032457	02/26/90	1630679	01/08/91
TM-0443	SY/MAX	195644	12/04/78	1174885	10/27/81
TM-0444	SY/NET	431234	06/20/83	1320394	02/19/85
TM-0445	SY/VIEW	74/419862	08/02/93	1844228	07/12/94
TM-0419	TRANSPARENT FACTORY	75/327491	07/21/97		
TM-0448	UNICELL PC	74/141259	02/22/91	1721496	10/06/92
TM-0447	UNICELL XM	74/141413	02/22/91	1778294	06/22/93

FORM P1 (Rev. 6-93) REC 02 - 22	2-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
Tab settings⇔⇒∇ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	18 anni (18418 18118 1841 1841 1841 1841 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	67997 ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):16 AM IO: 12	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Schneider Automation In RPR/FINANCE	Name: Schneider Automation Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Other	Street Address: One High Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: N. Andover State: MA Zip: 01845
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other
Execution Date: August 1, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto. Additional numbers a	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto. attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks Involved:
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>790.00</u>
Internal Address: Executive Plaza	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:
	19-3875
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000202 193875 74423264 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Michael J. Femal Much	Signature February 10, 1999 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	s, and document: 7

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

Docket No.	Mark Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TM-0439	234LINK	74/423264	08/09/93	1862339	11/15/94
TM-0423	284	112642	01/17/77	1093129	06/13/78
TM-0458	384	73/088305	05/24/76	1080839	01/03/78
TM-0424	484	192923	11/13/78	1145685	01/13/81
TM-0428	584	290577	12/22/80	1205228	08/17/82
TM-0420	BACK FACTORY	75/345310	08/22/97		
TM-0435	CELLLINK	73/748376	08/25/88	1568037	11/28/89
TM-0429	COMPUTROL	71/667075	05/26/54	608292	07/05/55
TM-0433	GRAPHIC M	74/299671	07/31/92	1775035	06/08/93
TM-0440	IO/NET	74/419869	08/02/93	1863559	11/22/94
TM-0425	MODBUS	331239	10/05/81	1241871	06/14/83
TM-0450	MODBUS II	715365	03/07/88	1506958	10/04/88
TM-0430	MODCONNECT	74/165372	05/10/91	1732588	11/17/92
TM-0431	MODCONNECT AND DESIGN	74/165260	05/10/91	1727179	10/27/92
TM-0422	MODICON	368176	08/17/70	919354	08/31/71
TM-0432	MODSOFT	73/803048	05/30/89	1578773	01/23/90
TM-0426	P180	290582	12/22/80	1198544	06/22/82
TM-0427	P190	290579	12/22/80	1196706	06/01/82
TM-0434	PASSPORT	74/423410	08/09/93	1921560	09/26/95
TM-0436	SIMCON	74/388902	05/06/93	1819798	02/08/94
TM-0472	SMARTMACHINE SUITE		02/11/98		
TM-0437	SY/GATE	642563	02/02/87	1455082	09/01/87
TM-0438	SY/LINK	728047	05/12/88	1514484	11/29/88
TM-0441	SY/MATE	671034	07/08/87	1490892	06/07/88
TM-0442	SY/MATIC	74/032457	02/26/90	1630679	01/08/91
TM-0443	SY/MAX	195644	12/04/78	1174885	10/27/81
TM-0444	SY/NET	431234	06/20/83	1320394	02/19/85
TM-0445	SY/VIEW	74/419862	08/02/93	1844228	07/12/94
TM-0419	TRANSPARENT FACTORY	75/327491	07/21/97		
TM-0448	UNICELL PC	74/141259	02/22/91	1721496	10/06/92
TM-0447	UNICELL XM	74/141413	02/22/91	1778294	06/22/93

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AEG SCHNEIDER
AUTOMATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AEG SCHNEIDER
AUTOMATION, INC." TO "SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1996, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



2360475 8100

960330387

8189428

DATE:

11-13-96

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AEG SCHNEIDER AUTOMATION, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

AEG Schneider Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST: The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was unanimously approved by written consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors, approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation and duty adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the Corporation, Schneider Automation, Inc. (the "Corporation").

AEG Schneider Automation, Inc.

By: Phillip St. Macy.

Phillip G. Macy, Vice President

John Bure

Affician Secretary

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CHANGE OF OWNER'S NAME DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202

Attn: Box Program Control Division

Sir:

Please take notice that AEG Schneider Automation, Inc., the registered owner of the trademarks listed below, has recently changed its name to Schneider Automation Inc.

Please accept the enclosed copy of the Certified Copy of the Certificate of Amendment as proof of the change in the owner's name from AEG Schneider Automation, Inc. to Schneider Automation Inc. Additionally, please perform a global change of name search to reflect the registered owner as Schneider Automation Inc. for these marks.

Docket No.	Mark Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TM-0439	234LINK	74/423264	08/09/93	1862339	11/15/94
TM-0423	284	112642	01/17/77	1093129	06/13/78
TM-0458	384	73/088305	05/24/76	1080839	01/03/78
TM-0424	484	192923	11/13/78	1145685	01/13/81
TM-0428	584	290577	12/22/80	1205228	08/17/82
TM-0420	BACK FACTORY	75/345310	08/22/97		
TM-0435	CELLLINK	73/748376	08/25/88	1568037	11/28/89
TM-0429	COMPUTROL	71/667075	05/26/54	608292	07/05/55
TM-0433	GRAPHIC M	74/299671	07/31/92	1775035	06/08/93
TM-0440	IO/NET	74/419869	08/02/93	1863559	11/22/94
TM-0425	MODBUS	331239	10/05/81	1241871	06/14/83
TM-0450	MODBUS II	715365	03/07/88	1506958	10/04/88
TM-0430	MODCONNECT	74/165372	05/10/91	1732588	11/17/92
TM-0431	MODCONNECT AND DESIGN	74/165260	05/10/91	1727179	10/27/92
TM-0422	MODICON	368176	08/17/70	919354	08/31/71

Docket No.	Mark Name	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
TM-0432	MODSOFT	73/803048	05/30/89	1578773	01/23/90
TM-0432					
TM-0426	P180	290582	12/22/80	1198544	06/22/82
TM-0427	P190	290579	12/22/80	1196706	06/01/82
TM-0434	PASSPORT	74/423410	08/09/93	1921560	09/26/95
TM-0436	SIMCON	74/388902	05/06/93	1819798	02/08/94
TM-0472	SMARTMACHINE SUITE		02/11/98		
TM-0437	SY/GATE	642563	02/02/87	1455082	09/01/87
TM-0438	SY/LINK	728047	05/12/88	1514484	11/29/88
TM-0441	SY/MATE	671034	07/08/87	1490892	06/07/88
TM-0442	SY/MATIC	74/032457	02/26/90	1630679	01/08/91
TM-0443	SY/MAX	195644	12/04/78	1174885	10/27/81
TM-0444	SY/NET	431234	06/20/83	1320394	02/19/85
TM-0445	SY/VIEW	74/419862	08/02/93	1844228	07/12/94
TM-0419	TRANSPARENT FACTORY	75/327491	07/21/97		
TM-0448	UNICELL PC	74/141259	02/22/91	1721496	10/06/92
TM-0447	UNICELL XM	74/141413	02/22/91	1778294	06/22/93

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be due concerning this change of the owner's name document to Account No. 19-3875.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael J. Femal Reg. No. 27,784

Schneider Automation Inc. c/o Square D Company Executive Plaza

Palatine, IL 60067

Telephone: (847) 925-3452

Date: <u>2//0/99</u>

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class shell in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Dete:

BARBANA J. OLSON Borlow 1 0 52

(Signatuse of person maiting paper)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001974 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 10/26/1999